TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM844650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900799371

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USC, LLC		06/30/2023	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renovators, LLC	
Street Address:	2320 124th Road	
City:	Sabetha	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66534	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6225507	UNIVERSAL SEED CARE
Registration Number:	6101312	TRI-FLO
Registration Number:	5096866	INDUSTRY LEADER. INDUSTRY INNOVATOR.
Registration Number:	4943290	
Registration Number:	4845390	LPV
Registration Number:	4832669	U CONNECT PRO
Registration Number:	4837420	U TREAT
Registration Number:	4250594	SEED TREATING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3896959	U
Registration Number:	3983293	USC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8165958602

Email: bmarsh@counselgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Marsh Address Line 1: 9290 Glenwood Street

REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0878 900805448

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Over	Overland Park, KANSAS 66212	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Marsh	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Marsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property resubmission 2023 1006 - redacted_Redacted#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property resubmission 2023 1006 - redacted_Redacted#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THE ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECUTAL PROPERTY ("Assignment") is made as of the 30th day of June, 2023, by and between USC, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company ("Contributor") and RENOVATORS, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company (the "Company").

WHEREAS, Contributor and the Company have entered into that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated of even date herewith (the "IP Assignment Agreement"), pursuant to which Contributor agrees to contribute to the Company all of Contributor's right, title and interest in and to the certain patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, together with the goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the IP Assignment Agreement, which patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications and associated goodwill include without limitation the intellectual property rights and properties described on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "IP Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Contributor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Company all of the Contributor's right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights, including associated goodwill, and Company hereby accepts such assignment.
- 2. Further Assurances. Contributor and the Company shall take any and all actions that are reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment of IP Rights, including, without limitation, the execution of patent and trademark assignment documents to be submitted for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and both of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

USC, LLC

Andy Renyer Manager

RENOVATORS, LLC

By: Jim Renyer, Member

SCHEDULE 1



US Registered Trademarks

Mark	Status	
UNIVERSAL SEED CARE	Registered	
TRI-FLO	Registered	
INDUSTRY LEADER. INDUSTRY INNOVATOR,	Registered	
LPV	Registered	
U CONNECT PRO	Registered	
U TREAT	Registered	
SEED TREATING SOLUTIONS	Registered	
USC	Registered	
	Registered	
	Registered	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 09/11/2023